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TUESDAY, 10 OCTOBER, 1916.

Chancery of the Royal Victorian Order,
St. James's Palace, S.W.,

5th October, 1916.
The KING has been graciously pleased to

make the following promotion in the Royal
"Victorian Order: —

To be Member of the Fourth Class.
Captain John Mackenzie Rogan, M.V.O. (5th

Class), Director of Music, Coldstream
Guards.

Crown Office,
6th October, 1916.

Days and places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1916: —

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Avory.

Monday, October 23, at Carlisle.
Friday, October 27, at Lancaster.
Tuesday, October 31, at Liverpool.
Tuesday, November 21, at Manchester.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Darling.
Mr. Justice Low.

Thursday, November 2, at Newcastle-on-
Tyne.

Thursday, November 9, at Durham.
Friday, November 17, at York.
Wednesday, November 22, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bray.
Mr. Justice Rowlatt.

Thursday, October 12, at Salisbury.
Wednesday, October 18, at Dorchester.
Saturday, October 21, at Taunton.
Thursday, October 26, at Bodmin.
Wednesday, November 1, at Exeter.
Wednesday, November 8, at Winchester.
Thursday, November 16, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Horridge.

Friday, October 13, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, October 17, at Norwich.
Monday, October 23, at Ipswich.
Saturday, October 28, at Chelmsford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Scrutton.'

Thursday, October 12, at Reading.
Wednesday, October 18, at Oxford.
Monday, October 23, at Worcester.
Thursday, October 26, at Gloucester.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Scrutton.
Mr. Justice Bailhache.

Thursday, October 12, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, October 14, at Bedford.
Tuesday, October 17, at Northampton.
Saturday, October 21, at Leicester.


